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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE =~ * BEFORE THE
S/S Wesley Chapel Road, 1650° SW

centerline of McComas Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
10th Flection District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(17515 Wesley Chapel Road)
* CASE NO. 01-249-A
Apgustin D. and Mary Jo Vinck

Petitioners *
% 0% % K K % & ok kK & & & & ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Agustin D. and Mary Jo Vinck. The
variance request is for property located at 17515 Wesley Chapel Road in the Monkton area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.}, to permit an accessory structure (pool) in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
> requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this f#:day of January 2001, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (pool) in the side yard in lieu of the
required rear yard., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions
which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

A

TIMOTHY M.KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

January 9, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Agustin D. Vinck
17515 Wesley Chapel Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-249-A
Property: 17515 Wesley Chapel Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vinck:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order. :

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

usitly bires

Timothy M. Kottoco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at
- * which is presently Zoned ' R

This Petition shall be filed with the bepartrrient of Permits.and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Ll_ ob,1 (8 Cz R) to Peiﬂm i+ an qccesso '7

Stpucture GBGDO in the side ?O\M im liev of the required pear Vawa(

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: L r(s):

j prnm:?rrfn D, Vineg
Name - Type or Print . Name.j Type % Print )

Signature ignature Z M
| oy /T Vinek

Address Telephone No. Na%{ ypé or Print , M/j
i i)y /ﬁ L/M

City State Zip Code Signatute” g 4‘\0)744- 357 W
Attorney For Petitioner; [1515 /U é iCV G/! ﬁpe/ I? C/ 10}3%1206»5'— H
Address / ! ~ 'Félephope No.
Mongron mD vy
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
o S S ive to be tacted:
&2 Signdture
o
L Comaar:b: ‘ . Name
2 ¥
i Add s?j Telaphone No. Address Telephone No.
7 :
4 City é State Zip Code City State Zip Code
; N .
Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
tay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

0 .
Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

a5 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

J NO. @ [\QL{'? *'A | Reviewed By JNP Tafe i JA!U:/OO

rZy 9/is{98 Estimated Posting Date l '&l Z\Lfl 06
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thegﬁ Ql

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at | }\ ;Zg IS \A[ PSS l @,}/ C hap(?/,
MonkTon ° MD alllf

Zip Code

\'I;hqt basectl tLr|1ponbpersor&.?j! knovm_rledqget, the folfrcll_wing are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
ariance at the above address (indicate hardship or practlca! dlfﬁgulty). T he. | O(.Gt oUW oo { Q
¢
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NRCAC K , We. pAs. - M/W %omu@uwt%a
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

2Lyl L reh— Mot (bl k_

Signayre Signatule™ / ,ﬂ/’ N
ABUSEtin incle ary o ik
Name -(Jbe or Print ame - Type ¢f Print™" v
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ’ ‘ 6:’L'de:ly of DZQQ{M 139/\ , _ L) Doefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
MARNY To Vivew b AGUSTio e Minci

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

(21~ 2000 (&L&&h Clingaton

Date Notary Public ¢

My Commission Expires H{—

REY 09115198
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Af ﬁd aVl% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add/ PANAY a/m,&,q ""‘7‘7’& /é &
STt 7D 20111

City Sfate Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical d»ffculty) M z !Q
M wold W A !&}&%Wuiy W Mw
{:*‘0’00’2:9 4 2 mg o0 A,W,
a%%l # oéowqu,c/afo&
214 T mmm A ANeo_
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Lok
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

it (ot /% mﬁm Vo

Signature £ Signat
Gostn  Vineke /p [ocrk
Name - Yype or Print Name - Type or F’hnt
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this J ‘ B day of DCC@WI {9*2/1 . 2, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

MA To Wacie D AGUST I DD Mmweic

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herfieiDknowledge

AS WI'{NESS my hand and Notarial Seal

12— 1) — Lo
Date Notary Public ¥

’ '}:.f‘ \ -/‘:.\‘k
[ |~ O\ — o) SRR

My Commission Expires

ey 09lislo8
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | 7S/5 {Jeslev Ch z{pe/ P~ Monkron
which is presently zoned RC Yy

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countiy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) L‘-O 0,1 (“ﬂ 2 R) 4o F ermil an aceess Wy

_chroclure (Pm:l) in the side t!rwal in liev of the W.Lufrea{ reovr clomol

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

ract Pur Lessee: L / I

lf-\ aUSTIN  D. \/I hkc-lé

Name - Type or Print Name/ Type or Print W
/E.p,{ /J et

Signature Signaturel_~"

W.zry d:To Vinck

|
Namg - Type or Prin

Address Telephane No.

L3

City State Zip Code

3Y3 20685 -H
11518 Wesley (hupe A

! . Telephone No.,
seers Nonkron MDD JT] [
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Repres tive to be Cont.

7
/ G

Aftorney For Petitioner:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 0 { \)qq ~ A’ Reviewed By \} N‘P Date ,&f { J_/ 03

REY 9i15198 Estimated Posting Date ’ ll b “fl/ 42




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 17515 WESLEY CHAPEL ROAD

Beginning at a point SOUTH side of Wesley Chapel Road which is 60
feet wide at a distance of 1650 feet SOUTHWEST of the centerline
of the nearest improved intersecting street McComas Road which is
60 feet wide. *Being lot#5 in the subdivision of Wesley Chapel as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 40, Folio # 75 containing
2,490 acres. Also known as 17515 Wesley Chapel Road and located in

the 10th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

@
VYV EEN
RE: Case No.: 0/'24’0] ’)4
Petitioner/Developer: J VineK y ETA’C

Date of Hearing/Closing: ’ {// @7/0/

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury thzg;’he necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at !b ngﬂf C#/4PEL KD
The sign{s) were posted on L/B:J /O 2

( Month, Day, Year)

@ 1/;/0/

lan pcﬁer ahd Date)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
52% PENNY LANE
(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

(City, State, Zip Code)
L10-466:5366 ;| cerl-410905 857!

(Telephone Number)




BAL) IMORE COUNIY DEPARIMEN| OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01- ;{Lfof -A Address _| 15 /3" Wé’.s{fu{' C/’M[oe( Rd. )MDH/’O(M

Contact Person: \\6 ‘Q\CVU{ )ﬂ@w [0 Y Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Plannerf Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __| 9\{/5‘!}9 b Posting Date: _[2./2 ']_‘%00 Closing Date: _([&/0/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative. variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an accupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. .

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| 249 | -A Address | 7471S [ Vo (—CLI/ Céxa[pe/ quc{} Mou b tfon
Petitioner's Name _ \inch Telephone
Posting Date: D\I/«Q %/o D Closing Date: J /8/0 [

Wording for Sign: _To Permit_an_accessory structure /boo[) [n Yhe cidle yard Tn [iev of
—f)’\f V‘\QOKU'JP(’G@ rear ;/CLM{ (Sec%l‘vhr [‘(LOO./JI BC‘LZIIQ)J {

y



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 18, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 2, 2001

Item Nos. 233, 234, 235, 236, 238, 239,
240,241, 244, 246, 247, 248, 249, and 250

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-1-2-2001 NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

December 27, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management {PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesdapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF December 26, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :

231, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 240, 24%, 243, 244,

245, 246, 247, 249, and 250

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
K

Printed with Soybean ink
% on Recycled Paper



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Arnold Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ%
January 18, 2001

Zoning Item #249
17515 Wesley Chapel Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 26, 2000.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

If streams or wetlands occur on or within 200 feet of the property, the
development of the property may need to comply with the Regulations for
the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains
(Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Groundwater Management: The pool must be located at least 20 feet from

the septic system and septic reserve area.

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: January 18, 2001
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Jr‘qf‘-;' -3
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 2, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, ITT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-231, 01-234, 01-235, 01-238, & 01-249.

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\)\QQ\-A C R u.»-%-\,__

Section Chief: E %? W §£ ﬁm‘;g{_

AFK/AL:MAC

WNCH_NWAVOLAWORKGRPSDEVREVZACocomment.doo



Parns N Glendening

STA Y Maryland Department of Transporiation el

~af John D. Porcari
é State Highway Administration John . Porcar
@ﬁ Parker F Williams

Administrator

Date: [}. 3 ../

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Raltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ftemNo. 2 4 % JNP

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 102
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Jacksou:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Lurry Gredlein at $10-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.:nd.us).

Yery trily yours,

/4/. AL

/r Kenneth A, McDonald fr., Chiet
Engineermg Acceys Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 +» Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Plat to accd®hpany Petition for

IS iS wesley Cpapel Rd )

Zoning

Subdivision pame: U eSCEY C_ﬁf\ PE L_ |
lPlat book # 5{2 touo# 7f1 JJot# \_’J ,section#
OWNER. Anr S, A /'44/’;/ Jo i ‘A/C/(
v

TIL{7TY EASEMENT

Vafance | |Specia® Hearing

see pages 5 & § of the CHECKLIST for additiofial requlred Informatian |

@ Viclnity Map

Horlh

scale: 1"=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: [O

' Counciimanic District: Lp
17=200 scale map#: Nt & 8&

At AT
acreage

Zoning:

Lot size:

108,464

square teet

pubiic privels

L

sewen: [ 4
wates: [ | [

. yas nae
Chesapeaxe Bay Crltical Area: D B/

! L0° LOT 4

J N EibHBORS HOLEE

|

date: lél ~15-00
prepared by: m(l(\NO Vlﬂtk

~
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N
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Scale of Drawing:
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Priocr Zoning Hearings:

~Zoning Office USE ONLY!

ITEM #: CASE#:

248 loi-24q-A
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OFFICE OF
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PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401
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